Term Dates
THE REACH FREE SCHOOL

The term dates for 2025/26 are as follows:

Autumn Term

Monday 1st September 2025 to Friday 19th December 2025 (school finishes at 12.45pm)
INSET — Monday 1st — Tuesday 2nd September 2025

Early closure to prepare for Open Day (12.45pm finish) — Friday 3rd October 2025

Half term — Monday 27th October 2025 to Friday 31st October 2025

Occasional Day — Friday 28th November 2025

Spring term

Monday 5th January 2026 to Friday 27th March 2026 (school finishes at 12.45pm)
INSET — Monday 5th — Tuesday 6th January 2026

Pupils start on Wednesday 7th January 2026

Half term — Monday 16th February 2026 to Friday 20th February 2026

Parents Consultation Day — Saturday 7th March 2026

Occasional Day — Friday 13th March 2026

Summer Term

Monday 13th April 2026 to Tuesday 21st July 2026 (school finishes at 12.45pm)
INSET — Monday 13th April 2026

Pupils start on Tuesday 14th April 2026

May Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026

Half Term — Monday 25th May 2026 to Friday 29th May 2026

You can download a calendar with the key dates for 2025-2026 here

To request an absence for your child during term dates (only in exceptional circumstances) please complete this

form.
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